### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM321046

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Colemont Corporation		10/15/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AmWINS Group, LLC	
Street Address:	4725 Piedmont Row Drive, Suite 600	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28210	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3045711	COLEMONT	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7043778156

Email: jcarusone@rbh.com Correspondent Name: Jennifer Carusone

Address Line 1: 101 N. Tryon Street, Suite 1900

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28246

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16659.00110
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Carusone
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Carusone/
DATE SIGNED:	10/24/2014

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=COLEMONT Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=COLEMONT Trademark Assignment#page2.tif source=COLEMONT Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005386 FRAME: 0911

900305107

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

**WHEREAS, Colemont Corporation**, a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Assignor</u>"), is the owner of the trademark registrations and applications as set forth on **Schedule A** attached hereto (all such trademark registrations and applications, collectively, the "<u>Trademarks</u>"); and

WHEREAS, AmWINS Group, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the Trademarks and the registrations and applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the registrations and applications therefor in the United States and throughout the world together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, along with the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits, penalties or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with any and all past, present and future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to the Trademarks or such represented goodwill.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of Assignee, all papers, instruments and assignments, and to perform other reasonable acts of the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks in the Assignee and/or to provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of such Assignor.

This Trademark Assignment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and permitted assigns.

This Trademark Assignment may be executed by the parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be an original, and all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

Effective this 15th day of October, 2014.

5829435v1 16659.00110

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the Assignor and Assignee have duly executed this Trademark Assignment as of the date provided on the previous page.

**COLEMONT CORPORATION** 

Name:

Title:  $\sqrt{P}$ 

AMWINS GROUP, LLC

Name:

Title:

## <u>Schedule A</u> Trademarks

# **Trademark Registrations**

Trademark	Country	Application No.	Registration No.	Class
COLEMONT	Argentina	2673601	2173167	36
COLEMONT	Bermuda	41630	41630	36
COLEMONT	Bolivia	SM213309	126239C	36
COLEMONT	Brazil	828910987	828910987	36
COLEMONT	Bulgaria	4363	886738	36
COLEMONT	Chile	673408	730957	36
COLEMONT	China		888955	36
COLEMONT	Colombia	6049950	338996	36
COLEMONT	CTM	4256863	4256863	36
COLEMONT	Ecuador	1877899	40608	36
COLEMONT	Hong Kong		300644878	36
COLEMONT	India	1530383	1530383	36
COLEMONT	Kazakhstan	40212	27722	36
COLEMONT	Malaysia	7016765	7016765	36
COLEMONT	Malaysia	6008777	6008777	36
COLEMONT	Mexico	776717	951665	36
COLEMONT	Norway	200701576	240120	36
COLEMONT	Paraguay	27257	316417	36
COLEMONT	Peru	278798	131212006	36
COLEMONT	Republic of Korea (South)	41200721886	4101768060000	36
COLEMONT	Russian Federation	2005702439	306722	36
COLEMONT	Saudi Arabia	122550	111022	36
COLEMONT	Singapore	T0717337A	T0717337A	36
COLEMONT	Taiwan	96039569	1319765	36
COLEMONT	Thailand	653231	SM37658	36
COLEMONT	Ukraine	A0004393	885588	36
COLEMONT	United Arab Emirates	80743	80704	36
COLEMONT	United Kingdom	2381691	2381691	36
COLEMONT	United States of America	78519416	3045711	36
COLEMONT	Uruguay	383849	383849	36

5829435v1 16659.00110

**RECORDED: 10/24/2014** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005386 FRAME: 0914